PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2828336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAMAS LISZKAI	04/24/2014
SETH CADELL	04/24/2014
ALEX KRUSKAMP	04/24/2014
MATTHEW MALLETT	04/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUSCALE POWER, LLC			
Street Address:	1000 NE CIRCLE BLVD.			
Internal Address:	SUITE 10310			
City:	CORVALLIS			
State/Country:	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97330			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14260866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 503 224 2170

Email: PTOMail@stofoco.com

Correspondent Name: STOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP

1140 SW 11TH AVE. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6985-1009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=6985-1009 Assignment Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032750 FRAME: 0618

502781740

source=6985-1009_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=6985-1009_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032750 FRAME: 0619

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Tamas LISZKAI

Address:

1000 NE Circle Blvd

Suite 10310

Corvallis, OR 97330

Assignor:

Seth CADELL

Address:

1000 NE Circle Blvd

Suite 10310

Corvallis, OR 97330

Assignor:

Alex KRUSKAMP

Address:

1000 NE Circle Blvd

Suite 10310

Corvallis, OR 97330

Assignor:

Matthew MALLET

Address:

1000 NE Circle Blvd

Suite 10310

Corvallis, OR 97330

Assignee:

NuScale Power, LLC

Address:

1000 NE Circle Blvd

Suite 10310

Corvallis, OR 97330

Title of Invention:

INTEGRAL REACTOR PRESSURE VESSEL TUBE SHEET

Application No.:

14/260,866

Filing Date:

April 24, 2014

Page 1 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT Atty Do. No.: 6985-1009

> PATENT REEL: 032750 FRAME: 0620

This application is a U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/921,046, filed on December 26, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED this	24	day of	<i>04</i>	. 2014.
	(Date)		(Month)	
			. / ()	
			M GLO	
			Tamas LIŠZKAI	

Page 2 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT Atty Do. No.: 6985-1009

EXECUTED this	24	day of _/	fpril (Month)	. 2014.	
	(Date)	,	(Month)		
			Seth CADELL		
			Deni Cadelli		
EXECUTED this _	24	_day of	/7/2//(Month)	, 2014.	
	(Date)		(Month)		
			May Man		•
			Alex KRUSKAMP		
EXECUTED this _	Lete(I)	day of	April (Month)	, 2014.	
	(mus)		farmati		
			Matthew MALLETT		
			Matthew MALLETT		

Page 3 of 3 – ASSIGNMENT Atty Do. No.: 6985-1009

> PATENT REEL: 032750 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 04/24/2014